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NSF UNOLS Wire Pool
Woods Hole, MA 02543

508-289-2395

CERTIFICATE OF WIRE BREAK TEST

NSF Reel No.:

Test Date:

Institution:

TestID: 5065

2/13/2023

U. Alaska

Manufacturer Reel No.: WP22055

OTH-063

Wire size and type: 9/16" 3 x 19

Vessel: R/V Sikuliag
Termination 1:

Termination 2:

Poured socket termination

Poured socket termination

35.400

Channel | Peak

32.000

30.000

Load |35.050

28.000

26.000

24.000

22.000

20.000

18.000

16.000

Ibs. x 1000

14.000

12.000

10.000

8.000

6.000

4.000

1.080

Manu. Min. Break Load (NBL) Ibs:

Break Notes:

32500

Both poured socket terminations done by Wire Pool

Test Results (Max Load) Ibs.:

Broke at
termination

Operator Barbara Callahan

These products have had a load applied to them in conformance with the customer's specifications. There is no warranty, expressed or implied, by the test

machine manufacturer that these goods are suitable for a purpose or use.




